502661527 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2708134

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Na	ame		Execution Dat	e
KUMAR ROHIT			08/06/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	TEJAS NETWORKS LTD.					
Street Address:	PLOT NO: 25	, JP SOF	TWARE PARK			
Internal Address:	ELECTRONIC	C CITY, P	PHASE 1, HOSUR ROAD			
City:	BANGALORE	<u> </u>				
State/Country:	INDIA					
Postal Code:	560100					
Property			Number			
Property	Туре					
	Туре	1394032				
Property	Туре	1394032				
Property Application Number:	Type E DATA	1394032	29			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	Type E DATA (973) 973	3)767-129 6855280	92			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (973 973 micl	3)767-129 6855280 hael@Pat	29 92 tentLawNY.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (973 973 micl	3)767-129 6855280 hael@Pat	29 22 tentLawNY.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (973 973 micl be sent via US Ma	3)767-129 6855280 hael@Pat	tentLawNY.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. FEIGIN			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	Type E DATA (973 973 micl be sent via US Ma :: MIC 103	3)767-129 6855280 hael@Pat ail when the	tentLawNY.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. FEIGIN			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (973 973 micl be sent via US Ma 103 PAS	3)767-129 6855280 hael@Pat ail when the	tentLawNY.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. FEIGIN RCLE			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (973 973 micl be sent via US Ma 9: MIC 103 PAS	3)767-129 6855280 hael@Pat ail when the	tentLawNY.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. FEIGIN RCLE EW JERSEY 07055			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (973 973 micl be sent via US Ma 9: MIC 103 PAS	3)767-129 6855280 hael@Pat ail when the CHAEL J. R THE CIR SSAIC, NE	tentLawNY.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. FEIGIN RCLE EW JERSEY 07055			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type E DATA (973 973 micl be sent via US Ma 9: MIC 103 PAS	3)767-129 6855280 hael@Pat ail when the CHAEL J. I THE CIR SSAIC, NE	tentLawNY.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. FEIGIN RCLE EW JERSEY 07055 INJ-TJP19 MICHAEL J. FEIGIN, ESQ.			

PATENT REEL: 032106 FRAME: 0113

Michael J. Feigin, Esq.

FEIGIN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

103 The Circle • Passaic, NJ 07055

PHONE (212) 316-0381 • FAX (973) 767-1292

E-MAIL: michael@PatentLawNY.com • WEB: PatentLawNY.com

LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN NEW YORK, NEW JERSEY, AND BEFORE THE U.S. PATENT OFFICE

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

The Inventor and Assignor:

a) **Rohit, Kumar,** of Village and Post-Parwalpur, District Nalanda, Bihar, India 803114;

invented certain technologies and hold all rights, title, and interest to such technologies, recognized by the following titles, filing dates, and application serial numbers at the U.S. Patent Office (herein, "Patent Applications"), as follows:

1) Serial No. 13/940,329 Filed: 12-JULY-2013
Title: INDEPENDENT RESOURCE REQUEST METHOD FOR
INITIAL NAS SIGNALLING
Priority: 2842/CHE/2012

Tejas Networks Ltd. (the "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of the country of India, having an address and place of business at Plot No: 25, JP Software Park, Electronic City, Phase 1, Hosur Road, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560100 desires to acquire rights in and to the technology disclosed in the Patent applications, the Patent Applications itself, and any resulting domestic or international Patents.

Therefore, in consideration of US\$1.00 and the promises and agreement contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignors assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention, Patent Application and any resulting Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent Application or any resulting patents, whether domestic or international which claim priority to the Patent Application and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign

Page 1 of 2

applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 06th of August 2013

RECORDED: 01/31/2014

Assignor: Kunar (Signature)

Rohit, Kumar, Inventor